19  Oral Answers

I FX aFdr & 9% g qIET
AT IATT FT AT Y qFaT § AT
TG SYIET ST I ALHETT AT
N IEFT T®G AR 9T g F
qEd T ge M fF 3Ee ST
JU B W W & WX TER
af@d dag #' fawmmw § fauor s
T AR GUT & §naw ¥
gw 1 fawarg 9 fqur ST owRAT) ar aArEnT afgwrT & I granE F
AT T GIHIT &5 QAT faer omd
F oAlSET FAT W T AT R
gt 97T <@T g Y SuaT F47 ifeer 77

SKERI MANMOHAN SINGH: Mr.
Chairman, Sir, I am concerned about the growth of borrowings, but I do not feel that any rigid limitations of the type that the hon. Member hag in mind would be feasible at this stage. I have seen what has been attempted in other States. Some pressures arose .o limit the Government borrowing in the nited States under the Gramm Rudman Ac..
but in practice. what has haprened is that several loopholes were deliberately found (o get out of the rigour of the Act. We are now experimenting with a new path. We will see how it works.
And in principle. 1 cannoi mle out legislation, but we mus; iearn, and learn by doing in this way.

SHRI VIREN J. SHAFH. Some «f your predecessors had suggesic.i . (Jnfcrrop-
iion)...
stafa gyat aUuw : gwrafd

TRIEAT [¥E IET AR AR 9V
gt 78 ST STy 0w faw

[RAJYA SABHAI]

to Questions 20

TAATERT fiF &8 &7 Fefaeq fasew
g @M fF & U Fw A @
w© & ag froeies fd 9@ &)
Sag @91 @er g ar L& Faw
oz #t fawae & /9 Fr oF
afsar T@aT | #E IATT SATET A4
Fqq qoT F1 fawaw o &« Fr o
T qravel &g oW ST | A Wi
i agl wdx F fawmy § Far
aEd & | S A mg o"ATAr afs-
FAT & AT g @ & IUFT AT
#Y wofeza faswsw & g 3

SHRI MANMOHAN SINGH: Well,
Mr. Chairman, a reference hag been made to what one of my predecessors had thought about limiting borrowings Well.
I think. an idey wag floated but 1 also recall that 1n that very period = disastrous thing was done to hurt the Indian banking system by that i1l desjgned and ill-thought out scheme of waiving ioans whick I 5 hurt the repaymeni e hics ir-

reparably in our country.

¥R CHAIRMAN: Q. No. 19
*186. (The Questicner (Shriman Kanmilg Sinba) waq abs2at. For answer vide col " infral)
Production and Marketing of Cotton

#187. Dr. YELAMANCHILI SIVAII .
Wil] the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased o s.ae the total guantity cf cotion pressed into bales during this year so far and how much is yet to be marketed. the state-wise detail; thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI G.
VENKTA SWAMY): A statement is laid down on the tably of the House.
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to Questions 22

Statement

During the current cotton season (1993-
94) the cotton production is estimated at 125 lakh bales. Of this, about 86.79 lakh bales are estimated to have been pressed out of the total estimated arrivals of 98.37 lakh bales as on 2-3-94, leaving about
26.63 lakh bales still to arrive. The state-wise break-up is as under:—

(Figures in lakh bales of 170 Kg)

Estimated Estimated Pressing Estimated

States Produc- arrivals as on cotton yet tion as on 2-3-94 to arrive
2-3-94

Punjab 1

Haryana 38.5 31.96 30.34 6.54

Rajasthan _f

Gujarat 19.5 11.28 9.59 8.22

Maharashtra 19 14.81 12.58 4.195

Madhya Pradesh 12.5 11.52 9.79 9.85

Andhra Pradesh 20.5 17.63 14.98 2.875

Karnataka 8.5 7.05 5.99 1.45

Tamil Nadu 5.5 3.20 2.72 2.304

Others 1 0.94 0.80 0.06
ToTaL : 125 98.371 86.79 26. 629

DR. YELAMANCHILI SIVAIJI: Sir. the hon. Mimsster in the course of his reply hag stated thai during th: current
~eason ihe estimated production of cotton is about 125 lakh bales. During the last vear the production was 130 lakh bales as th- official figure reveals. And the carry over stock this vear is more than 33 lakh bales and it varies between 23 lakh and 35 lakh bales. ILast year. our country could export 17.88 lakh bales whereas the drop in production, as per the hon. Minister's reply. is only 5 lakh hales and the carry-over stock is more than 35 lakh bales. What is the rationale behind the move to ban the exports and. at the same time. allow imports of cotton and impose selective credit control on cotton ? What is the rationale behind taking all these drastic measures to the advantage of the textile mills at the cost of cotton growers? 1 would like to know this from the hon. Minister.

=AY ST, FHT T HY aamfa Gﬁ%-a—sr
FY FT2ABT IO HIATAA FIAL ST
g | @Tee AT FAT S Fer &
qIEFTF AT qZ UF FUS 35 AW asyw &7 ATl 3@ {9 oF  F
25 W@ ATH I AT A%E ¥ Frad
T gga AN @ M qgT a F
oy IAFT G qg T | sEr e
gw:r s ot fefase faor — @
arc 9¢ ¥ oRge At &Y qar gar SmEar g fx F@r w1 fRad
FTed &I FET ¥ IAAT IA H@IA
ff gwra WsFWA gET g | gWIX
g9 FT ST Feorqew § Ig UF FAE
25 @1 § T & Srar g

AT AT FqifeT GEITIE W
Tz 3zq ¥ fAas 3@ T @7 S

sﬁ%mgaﬁaf‘wra|
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IEFY AT F@ & 78 TEdde ¥
A GFAT AT AT qHAT FHiCn g9 3w & m=X fAasT ad F I2
HAT g§ AT q@ QIR W F q4qT
Awt & fad S ager Jare gar §
gaFT @ T Fg wwr g 1 ady
7@l afew g &1 ot Lz qwmafa
Wt ez 9T 9T SEy 12/-v9F Sfw freitam s gar g 0 smaifaa drae aa B 5 ool ¥ fad W dree §AT wAWT S g § &Y qAFT ® FAT @A gL g | T
I AN &1 I@E gy gEd §S
qeP Sewd ¥ Ui drg Fd UFETE
F fad goio ) are {97, 18
aft 8, M AR @F F (AT
ff gAIR qT9 FTEA 4T At 18 G
9 AT FENE FT FT FH(AT &V
zq qre ST gHA AAAT GAT T ST saFt 1T fad ok zmfad srew |
¥ qgd 79 A1 SO A s
F Fr gofree &7 a9y faean F 9 FgaT qar g, awmfa S, fie gaR Fwrfes dRwA A Ay @daqt qF e oA @
A afew gz T fdew FW A
Fforwr &Y 1 F omoF qEAETd F fad smT mgar § #4 gr W fafree w1t o foar
(swaam™) .

#t saw | s grfen
Fq & a1 afvwde &1 FO ...

This is not good for ssotor.

the co-operative
If they are doing it, punish them.

SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY: When they are hoarding for the purpose of creating an artificial demand, they should be punished. (Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN; Let the Minister complete the reply.

ot sfto gz ey A g AE fafreer = fogr 1 gamfe S,
FY T gAY W 91 BT AG
frfreae # §X oz foar rfen s et & FOX AW wAww dx ¥ fad dt foar, mafema safefes oz

[RAJYA SABHA]

|

to Questions 24

F AT FIT F AT 9 forar
L, ARGIT g, &9 &1 Tare & Q@
g Fqfeadetwma F gt s
®E AR 39y w7 @ ¥ 5 oo
Fafed deiew Fr S wrfer grar
& g, FAOT wrPar ¥ qyraw afsws wrfee wuar =fer sk ag N Rl faar, gwafy of, fr afesis mifee gt @ar afew 7o
T WG At @arady garr
FUST & wifse A foid 3 3 a1 ¥ graar g5 zawr w07 w3
F fag afom g€ &1 & aaifw eyt w1 fyeara famrar g fFowad ST W AT TGN AT IAR gAY warer fear § afF #tx @ 7 a3
W AW T FAFT § A% &, T
IaT 7 A3, @x fag waddz qd
TG & Ffow FT W

gatafy o, WAz wEw WX
W T W AT ARG, wdd I
@ ] Fadt afd § gasT Faw
I F I T 3T qTd gAY A
[T A9 IT W F FIT Iawr @A
arfe a8 fa=r w @%F

DR. YELAMANCHILI SIVAIJL: Sir, the Government is adopting a slipshod and quixotic attitude as far as cotton is concerned, and its exports are concerned.
And the Government wants to fire the gun of the textile mill lobby on the shoulders of the handloom weavers. Sir. we are producing many varieties of cotton in this country starting from short-staple, medium-staple, superior-medium-staple, long-staple as well as superior long staple.
Sir, it is a fact that the long-staple and the extra-longstaple cotton is not useful for the handloom weavers. They are meant for only textile mills. So, what is the wisdom of the Government in banning the export of long-staple and extraslong-
staple cotton which is fetching a high price in the internationa] market? Sir. part (b) of my question is that in the international market, the prices are ruling higher than in the domestic market. And with the addition of the cost of insurance and freight, it goes much more; at leas:, it 15 50 per cent higher than the domestic price ag far as the landed price of the imported cotton is concerned. So, is it possible for the Government to see that cotton is imported? And I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether the entire export of cotton is intended only for the State agencies like the Cotton Corporation of India, the Markfeds. ..

MR. CHAIRAN: Please address the Chair and conclude. You cannot make a speech.

DR. YELAMANCHILI SIVAIJI: Sir, as far as the export quota is concerned, it is intended to be channelled only through the Cotton Corporation of India and the other State agencies like the various Markfeds of the State Governments. Once they go back on their commitment, they attract the penal provisions.
What are the steps that the Government proposes to take to see that these State agencies do not attract any penal provision when they withdraw from their commitment ?

SHRI G. VENKAT SWAMY: Sir, today there is a half-an-hour discussion on this subject and I assure the hon.
Members that I will give all the replies in the evening during that discussion.

SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY; Sir, the ban on raw cofton export is part of the cock-eyed economic policy that is now being pursued. For example, the Finance Minister has raised the price of gas and rice but he has reduced the pricg of cosmetics and I don’t know under whose influence he has brought in this kind of distorted priority. The Textila Minister says that in order to the control the price of textiles, the cotton exports have to be banned. The fact of the matter is that the Textile Ministry fs underwriting the inefficiency of the textile industry and the farmers who can earn almost double what they are getting here, and therefore invest that amount for increasing the yield in cotton are being deprived. So, rather than defending it, let the Textile Minister inform. us whether he is aware that under the new GATT

L8 MAR.

1994 ] to Questions 26

1994, article 18 has been violated by the Government of India in banning the export of raw cotton,

SHRI G. VENKAT SWAMY: Sir, there is half-an-hour discussion today and I will give complete answers.

MR. CHAIRMAN: You can give a short one-minute answer.

SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY: Sir,
I specifically asked whether the Government of India has violated article 18 of the GATT by banning export.

SHRI G. VENKAT SWAMY; We have not banned the export of cotton; we have only suspended it.

SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY: I
want to know whether you have violated the international agreement or mnot.

SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY: Sir, we are going to have a discussion on this later.

SHR1I SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY: If the Minister does not kow, he should plead hi ignorance...(Interruptions)

MR. CHARMAN: He says, there is a half-an-hour discussion.

SHRI H. HANUMANTHAPPA: Sir, all Swamis—Venkat Swamy, Subramanian Swamy, Narayanasamy- —are creating this trouble.

awrdt gfe fag - argac oft, & areim HqY off ¥ ag qeeT ArEar g ff z@ a#@ 7 FEA F W qEA
T T A IEF S FT FATQ
g Fag & fF desd J At A
ee FT foar, @& 9D MW
Ty | gELY ATE FATE AT W) SRR
e g, foedy aga @R deew frad, 3w F T 40 F@ ¥ I
@F @Y FW 9T dN WA E,
F A F A A dgA S AT
@ arAdm wlr St F F grAAr
Tgar g B oad ¥ aw &1 fe
¥ fag, s wefsw arefew @ T
o #, Sus foafad F 9 defr o
§ 7% frAy gurm fear § 7 we figar & oY SEY aEE T 87

M, 2 N
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B Ato ARITATHY : Gwrafa o,
¥ g ®R wI@, $FRd 0% (HTY
A & GrE-uA-wrax feewwa # AT
IR AN | . (sm=arm)

SHRI MENTAY PADMANABHAM.
Sir, better we take up next question.

2 AT, FHTEITHT : HIC HTAT
g@we ¥ (@1 &% @red & o
qT5q § #IX fREAr ArsE 990 &, W T FIAF w1 FRAAT BTERT AT
33 @ A F ourm & §
T AE ET AT, HAET AT ATGL
FTH & Al AT qE AT Ae g, F
3 & fag d@) g | AN AEEY
At g oar § ooy T@war § ..
(zaagm) . ..

SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN: What is this? This ig an insult to the House.
For every question, he says he will answer in the evening.

MR. CHAIRMAN: You give a brief answer.

SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN: Otherwise, what is the point in asking questions ?

AT §T. FHEIEIWT : STl S,
A HFET F 9T a8 9T fF
o7 7 rsfaefady g s Gaar
BNT 3, SATEIEY  AWHATH 9@
TT9FT |

qY, AFAA GeaT GqlEgd & A
§ 39 & fau dame g 1 wewey S,
ARE AT F5H-AM WTET AT 63. 72
MR zFarT st WEw g1 oW
73.11 T EH-A9 JHAGT 10
q @t sgrar oy fFeayaw w%
™r g I SE TR ¥ FH-aW #wT sy
TET TOET § T ARS WL 74,27
80.10

[RAJYA SABHAI

|
|
!

to Questions 28

gegel ST, wol g ;Mg F ar
§ qrada g TR FUIE 9
arR 3w & faw wWE v oqifauas
# gHT qAET AR AT Y qifer & & wOd A &1 gFaE
FIT F SOET AT fAEd qrEr g gH EFAM &t S UHAT IR &
AT gH A Al AT GEq R
garw dax war A | 9ud fau IAny
T FET ATEATE | AT HeAT ST,
Ig Hifer HFag g amr @ fF g8 @R 8 To ¥fT fFawmma ot
# a4 & fag Jare € wema S
I¥ 9T Fq AT qT AHIEA fag ST
& |y Hgar ar, ar e amw
TGl ooET 1 BA S AN aFgrfE
AqThe NTEY Y § I9Y 8 ¥WC FH sy framm dEgsr faear aifgg )
gAY IR AT & wraw Aer g
g @W AT IR gf g1 Fywiae
F¥d 0T AT [T @7 M
FLETE |

St fame WIE A A ®Y, Fed fara ®¥9 9T AW J@r § Ay
qEma g 1 a1 @y A #y
wEaRT &l 2 & 1 owy A ownpmtE deaw gEwdl, dEmeTed RERy &1
@Y ®% wiT gy fmea =fze oo
T oA ¥ Aed g fE oSy -
fwforer wriaw AT ard g, SwwT
T gres &1 faFmsT wmrer &R
T fou wwmergw e 4v AT AT
%d. F@ @l &7 %A 9T aGFT 2
aIx FT =dfey % O9Fd § A gdfra uF agy afear T g oI SHE G T FH A«RT JUF fears frats saEr ®T 9%, A7
IEET AT F AT AT FAH Aad
& Wt wed gg ¥ fAwee AT fasar |

Wt WY, TeeaAtHy o oyegA S, st e dae fafemw gwEwoar, foqar st gk WY &7 faear a1
T §Iq 63 TWE ¥ 111 T
TS g § wWd & fag | awdEs
|13 500 YT ¥ 600 TYY aF Wi
frew Sl ToTwr fAe W@ g
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| owww & fgy # Z9w-
rze fafaey &Y aw & ag i
W g fF vd #1 mweer W faw
T qra g1 A9 #1 fy FH T {
Fam fad @@ § faat s 4
w e T 3¢ ;ifE W F 1A
an st faer ol oads wa g,
g 70 afgwa @ 1 F, IAwT
FET TEA FE@ FI4f7 A€ 4 wwg
H 5 QT JF 9g7 > ATET § | IGHT

TH YE A S v @ €
Y fema a1 Agar : AU FyEw a1 fRem=T #T § 1 sifafEfareer

AT HIX FEA IA, IqHT FTed
¥ A faerd ww & deFwa Wy
AT &T q@MT W17 FeT F7 fagia
FET ET A70Ar | 98 34T & 97

wY AT, ABTTATAE : FETW AT,
FEA T wREW &7 gorg T IHIeq F
5 A" qeE *‘rmw’m
N St o S| kY

ERES =gy #HIT I AT H
TrRiy e 10 q‘ﬁ? mF %T«"—r z,
wEE D o I = ZAT Tr:?m
SEEEST T ETAT F{ zﬁv 9" HA
AT F AW @@l BFogw 10 9w@e

7 RYIVI

g FTE IO ﬁ qare FU
qrv Treiw # W famrer smdr

W OFE W T

a7 fame W€ dgar ;. gafza #8
frar ¢ wEAw Aty @ d6fee B
W E, A8 SIMT £ | HIGHT qaTH Y

E s M- o W

St SY. FwETATHY : G, BIEAT fafieer & a8 adwmw T sTO @Y gg foarg &

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over.

[18 APRIL, 19941

10 Questions 30

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Withdrawa! of NHPC from Koel Karo
Project

<182, SHRI GAYA SINGH: Wil] the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that N.H.P.C. has withdrawn itself from Koel Kero Project in Bihar; and

(by if so, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF POWER (SHRIL
N. K. P. SALVE): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Government of India however, Jecember. 1993 was compelled to inform the Government of Bihar who were seek-
g immediate steps ‘o implement the project that the State Government may cx-
ctere he possibility of execution of the mocl Karo Hydroelectric Project (4x172.5
MW plug 1x20 MW) through private par-
ncipation since the current resource position of NHPC jus: does not enable it to tart work :mmediately on this large project.

i

Fxpenditure on Group Contracts by the Bangalore Doordarshan Kendra

+186. SHRIMATI KAMLA SINHA :
Wil the Mlinister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING b, pleased to state -

(a) whether 1t 15 3 fact thal the Doordarshan Kendra of Bungalorc has been spending thousands of rupees on group contractg given to contractors when the same programme could be produced at much less cost by staff producers;

(by whether such contracts are a major sourc> of illicit earning for Doordarshan officials at this Kendra; and

(c) if so, what steps Government propos: to take to put an end to such corrupt practices and wastage of public money ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI K. P SINGH
DEV. (a) No, Sir, Since the infrastructure and staff of Doordarshan is not ade-

